
DATE TIME EVENT

WEEK 1

Tues 5 Sept 08:15 Arrival of Year 12 in the Cage

08:30 Arrival of Year 7 in the Café

09:00 Year 7 Welcome Service in the PC

13:00 Year 12 Welcome Service in the PC

18:00 Year 12 Music students meeting in A10

19:00 Year 12 Parents' Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC (parents & carers only)

19:00 Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Wed 6 Sept 08:25 All students should arrive by 8:25am to school

08:25 - 15:20 Year 7 trip to outdoor activity centre

18:00 Year 8 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

19:10 Year 11 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

Thurs 7 Sept 12:20 - 14:10 Wider Learning Fair in the LRC during both lunchtimes

15:30 Year 12 House Captains & Mentors first meeting in the LRC

WEEK 2

Mon 11 Sept 09:30 School Photographs in the PC 

18:00 Year 9 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

19:10 Year 10 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

Tues 12  Sept 19:00 Year 7 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

Wed 13 Sept 19:00 Year 13 Parents’ Meeting: The Year Ahead in the PC 

Thurs 14  Sept 08:30 - 10:00 Year 12 Communion in the PC

15:45 Year 10 Interform Football

WEEK 1

Thurs 21  Sept 08:30 - 10:00 Year 10 Communion in the PC

13:20 Early Closure for Open Evening: dismissal details TBC

17:30 - 20:30 Open Evening

Fri 22 Sept 13:20 Early Closure: dismissal details TBC

WEEK 2 

Wed 27 Sept 19:00 Years 8-13 Awards Evening in the PC

Thurs 28 Sept 08:30 - 10:00 Year 9 Communion in the PC

15:20 Year 9 Interform Football

Fri 29 Sept 08:30 - 15:20 Staff Performance Management - Target Setting (school closed to students) 

WEEK 1

Mon 2 Oct 08:30 - 15:20
Target Setting Day for Years 7 - 13 (students, parents & carers attend their 

appointment only)

Tues 3 Oct 08:30 House Assemblies: T in the PC and W in the SH

Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Weds 4 Oct 08:30 House Assemblies: Y in the PC and F in the SH

Thurs 5 Oct 09:30 House Assemblies: R in the PC and D in the SH

15:20 Year 8 Interform Football

Fri 6 Oct 08:30 House Assemblies: C in the SH

WEEK 2

Tues 10 Oct 18:30 - 20:00 6th Form Historical Association Lecture in the Chapel

Thurs 12 Oct 15:20 Year 7 interform Football

WEEK 1

Autumn Term 2023

Meetings & rehearsals for House Assemblies take place this week

School Council meetings & House Assemblies take place this week

Q1 Assessment Week

School Council  Assemblies take place this week



DATE TIME EVENT

Autumn Term 2023

Tues 17 Oct 13:30 KS 4 & 5 Acoustic Café in PC

16:00 Year 10 Boys Drama Group - boys murder mystery production

Weds 18 Oct 18:00 DofE New Recruits Evening in the PC

Thurs 19 Oct 08:30 - 10:00 Year 7 Communion in the PC

14:10 Year 11 GCSE Drama trip  (Ocean at end of lane)

18:30 Black History Showcase Evening in the PC

Fri 20th 09:00 - 15:20 Year 10 Jack Petchy Workshop

WEEK 2

Mon 30 Oct Trust Staff Conference & In-Service Training Day (school closed to students)

Wed 1 Nov 18:00 - 19:00 D of E Awards Evening in the Chapel

Thurs 2 Nov 08:30 - 10:00 Year 11 Communion in the PC

15:45 Year 8 Interform Athletics

17:00 Year 7 Music Scholars Showcase

Fri 3 Nov 08:30 - 15:20 Year 12 RE Conference 

Year 9 Assembly for provisional option choices

17:30 - 19:45 PTFA Disco for Years 7 & 8

WEEK 1

Mon 6 Nov 18:00 - 19:00 Be Secure Online internet safety talk for parents & carers (virtual)

Tues 7 Nov Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

18:30 Ignite Event 

Thurs 9 Nov 08:30 - 10:00 Year 8 Communion in the PC

Thurs 9 Nov 17:45
6th Form Open Evening (for Parents/Carers & Year 11 students for entry into 6th Form 

in September 2024)

Fri 10 Nov Occasional Day - School closed to students

WEEK 2

Mon 13 Nov 16:00 Junior History Scholars Christmas Debate vs WP at WP

Wed 15 Nov 18:30 Popular Music Competition in the PC

Thurs 16 Nov 16:00 - 20:00 Year 7 Parents' Evening online via School Cloud Parents' Evening System

Fri 17 Nov Enterprise Day I (TWY)

WEEK 1

Mon 20 Nov 13:20 - 15:20 Year 9 Spanish play

Tues 21 Nov 14:30 Trust Sports Event I

Thurs 23  Nov 08:30 - 10:00 Year 13 Communion

15:20 Year 7 Interform Athletics

18:00 Year 12 Germany information evening in the Chapel

WEEK 2

Weds 29 Nov 16:00 - 18:00 Model United Nations I in the Chapel 

Thurs 30 Nov 15:30 Year 9 Interform Netball

18:30 Christmas Concert in the Sports Hall

WEEK 1

Tues 5 Dec Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Weds 6 Dec Year 11 & 13 Exams Start (Year 11 & 13 students on study leave until end of term)

Thurs 7 Dec Q2 Assessment Week begins for Years 7-10 & 12 today

WEEK 2

Mock Oxbridge Interviews take place this week

Q2 Assessment Week starts on Thursday - all students off normal timetables until their exams finish

HALF TERM: Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October 2023

Year 11 IAG meetings for post 16+ options take place this week

GCSE/A Level Music Practical Q2 mocks in the PC this week



DATE TIME EVENT

Autumn Term 2023

Weds 13
 
Dec Q2 Assessment Week finishes for Years 7-10 & 12 today

Thurs 14 Dec 15:20 Year 9 Interform Netball

15:30 House Christmas Bake off 

18:00 KS3 Christmas Panto

WEEK 1

Mon 18 Dec 10:00 - 15:10 End of Term Celebration Assemblies for Years 7-10

19:00 Senior Awards Evening for Year 13 Leavers in the PC 

Tues 19 Dec 19:00 Carol Service at St Martin's Church in West Acton

Wed 20 Dec 09:00 Whole School Assembly in the Sports Hall

10:00 Year 9, 10 & 12 End of Term Assembly: dismissal at 11:00

11:00 Year 7 & 8 End of Term Assembly: dismissal at 12:30

Q2 Assessment Week continues until Wednesday ; Year 11 and 13 Mock exams continue to 15th Dec

END OF TERM & CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS:                                                                                          

Thursday 21st December - Monday 8th January 2023

Year 11 Practical Exams in Art on Monday & Tuesday this week


